COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 4
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-15-2-1014

Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Administrative Services Activities

Modification Number: P0002

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.8.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703;
MCCA Article Xll, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-
1, Chapter 3.

[X] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 c. TERMINATION

] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:
Action  |Funding Source From Change , To
FED Allotment s - 49 500.00 S 9,500.00
FED AFP S 48,159.00 {53,658.00 S 44,500.00
STATE  |Allotment (39% Cost Share for Postage Meters) $ - $5,798.52 $ 5,798.52
STATE _ |AFP $ - $5,79852 | $ 5,798.52

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1.JUSTIFICATION: Adjust Federal AFP and Add 1* Quarter Allotment; Add State AFP and Allotment.

2. State 39% Cost Share for postage meter is $5,798.52. Total Federal and State requirements for APP 1014 is
$50,298.52

3. ACTION: Approve modification of ARNG Administrative Services Activities to adjust AFP and Allotment for 1% Quarter
funding.

4 .<This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

5. Replace page 3 of Appendix 1014, FY 15 with updated attachment.

8. See MNAS memo dated 1December2014.

7. As FY2015 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
IN® WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

Modification.

THE NATIONA ARD BUREAU:

&

BY:
PATRICK A. MURPHY

' . ~— L AWRENGE KASHLEY
_Major General, NYARNG Colorgl, USA"
~ The Adjutant General USPFO-for New York /
Daté: } Z &Q 2 l ‘_-{
' Date: 757 %, ‘ZZ{#

APéRGv 1}5 T%O LEGAL FORM:

APPROV AS TOEGAL FORM:
B w BY: 2\ *ﬁ:“ﬁw

Counse RobertG Conway, Jrf} MIELA Counsel Paul Sausville, COL, JA, NYARNG

Date: ' /‘v’{""’“ Jord Date: & 5 v 222Y




e

February 2011

Section 1409. Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total doliar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
«the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities

under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB’s share under this Appendix. Only funds
obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the State.
Funds shall be obligated to this Appendix as received by the CA PM. The following funding limitations are provided

for each fiscal year as it occurs:

8

iﬂx
w

1.

Fiscal Year 2015:
Federal Share (100%)
State Cost Share Equip

APP 1014 Program Total

Fiscal Year:
Federal Share (100%)

Fiscal Year:
Federal Share (100%)

Fiscal Year:
Federal Share (100%)

Fiscal Year:
Federal Share (100%)

W912PQ-15-2-1014

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$ 44,500.00

$ 579852
$ 50,298.52

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$
Approved Budget/(AFP)
$
Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 9,500.00

5.798.52
$15,298.52

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
3

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$



MNAS

MEMORANDUM THRU MNAG-TAG

FOR MNPF, ATTN: COL Lawrence J. Ashley, USPFO, USA

SUBJECT: MOD 2, FY 15 Admin Services MCA Appendix 1014

< Correcting mathematical errors in Mod 1and Including CPP for 1014

1-Dec-14

h

Projected Expenditure for C4IM Appendix 5 $50,298.52
FUNDING FEDERAL
MCA AFP MCA ALLOTMENT

Federal State Pay & Benefits (100%) $44,400.00 $9,500.00
Federal CPP $100.00
Total Fedaral $44,500.00 $9,500.00
FUNDING STATE

| State Share of Federal Equipment (39%) $5,798.52 $5,798.52
APP 14 Program Total (Fed/State requirements) $50,298.52 $15,298.52

1. Projected Federal Reimburement to NY State is $44,500.00

. 2. The AFP and ALLOTMENT will be modified as needed.

3. Questions concerning this agreement should be directed to SFC Wesley Scott x4638.

T aae

Dennis D. Ka{/anégh

DISTRIBUTION:

Policy and Plans Manager

MNPF-USP&FO-NY, Management and Program Analyst (Cooperative Agreements)

MNBF, ATTN: Mr. Thomas Halabuda




